SPEC_Soft-Graze_12_20_a Page 1 of 4
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempoindustries.com
HOUSING CONSTRUCTION
•	 Extruded black PVC mounting bracket and
cover can be field cut for precise installation.
•	 Sold in 8 foot sections only.
•	 Miter cut to length in field and to create
angles.

Wall Mount Bracket/Box
Acoustic Panel (by other)
Unfinished Black PVC Cover.
(Panel fabric to cover PVC material
supplied by other)
Wall Mount Bracket/Box is listed for
use as wireway for Class II low-voltage
runs and wire connections. No need for
separate junction boxes behind fixture.
NOTES:
(1) Fixture length measured in feet.
1/4 foot, 1/2 foot and 3/4 foot options available to complete runs or transitions less than one foot. Use ordering codes .25, .50, .75 (excludes RGB)
SPEC_Soft-Graze_12_20_a Page 3 of 4
1961 McGaw Ave.    •    Irvine, CA 92614    •    (949) 442-1601    •    tempoindustries.com
POWER SUPPLIES - 12VDC Output for 2W/ft Standard LED Spacing   Require approved enclosure (by others).
PWR-120-EL-040-T 120V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming (dim to 1%)
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver, 120V forward phase - LTEA2W;   3.0” W x 1.0” H x 4.9” L
PWR-UNV-EL-060 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, Non-Dimming;   1.7” W x 1.3” H x 8.4” L
PWR-UNV-EL-060-Z 120-277V AC Input, 12V DC Output, 60W, 0-10V Dimming (dim to under 10%);   1.7” W x 1.3” H x 8.4” L
POWER SUPPLIES - 24VDC Output for 3W/ft Dense Pack LED Spacing   Require approved enclosure (by others).
PWR-120-EM-040-T 120V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming (dim to 1%)
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver, 120V forward phase - LTEA2W;   3.0” W x 1.0” H x 4.9” L
PWR-120-EM-040-T1 120V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 40W, Triac Dimming (dim to 1%)
Lutron Hi-lume 1% 2-wire LED driver, 120V forward phase - LTEA2W;   1.2” W x 1.0” H x 14.25” L
PWR-UNV-EM-96-DMX 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 96W, DMX Dimming;   2.5”W x 1.25” H x 9.6” L
PWR-UNV-EM-060 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 60W, Non-Dimming;   1.7” W x 1.2” H x 9.5” L
PWR-UNV-EM-100 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 100W, Non-Dimming;   1.7” W x 1.2” H x 9.5” L
PWR-UNV-EM-100-Z 120-277V AC Input, 24V DC Output, 100W, 0-10V Dimming (dim to under 10%);   1.9” W x 1.3” H x 9.2” L
PWR-UNV-EM-100-Z-JB Plenum Rated J-Box Driver, 120-277V AC In, 24V DC Out, 100W, 0-10V Dimming (dim to under 10%);   2.5” W x 1.7” H x 12.4” L
SURGE SUPPRESSION DEVICE   A Tempo furnished surge suppression device must be installed on each supplying branch circuit to comply with Tempo’s 5-year warranty terms
SSD-120 120V Branch Circuit
SSD-277 277V Branch Circuit
POWER FEED CABLES  Additional lengths available, contact factory